euro, U.S. dollar and the pound sterling, increases the reported revenue and costs of those operations that
have other currencies as their functional currency. The appreciation or depreciation of the Swiss franc against
other currencies, including the euro, U.S. dollar and the pound sterling, therefore, impacts our reported net
income or net loss.

The financial statements of entities which do not have the Swiss franc as their functional currency are
translated into Swiss francs using the period-end exchange rate for balance sheet items and the monthly
average exchange rate for income statement items. Foreign currency gains and losses arising from translation
are reported as foreign currency translation differences in shareholders’ equity.

Our foreign currency translation risk is principally managed through borrowings denominated in the
relevant currencies. As of December 31, 2011, after giving pro forma effect to the Offering and application of
the proceeds therefrom, the carrying amounts of our borrowings denominated in euro was
CHF 303.3 million.

Based on sensitivity analysis, we believe that fluctuations in the major currencies in which we generate
profits and revenue would have affected our results as follows:

In CHF m CHF/USD CHF/EUR CHF/GBP EUR/USD

Currency risks 2009 in CCY1/CCY2(1)

Percentage Shift ..... 10% 5% 10% 10%
Impact on profit or loss if CCY1 strengthens against CCY2 . . . (2.9) 1.9 (2.6) 5.6
Impact on profit or loss if CCY1 weakens against CCY2 . . . . . 2.9 (1.9) 2.6 (5.6)
Currency risks 2010 in CCY1/CCY2(2)

Percentage Shift ..... 10% 10% 10% 10%
Impact on profit or loss if CCY1 strengthens against CCY2 . . . (3.2) (1.2) (3.2) 1.2
Impact on profit or loss if CCY1 weakens against CCY2 . . . . . 3.2 1.2 3.2 (1.2)
Currency risks in 2011 in CCY1/CCY2(3)

Percentage Shift ..... 15% 15% 15% 10%
Impact on profit or loss if CCY1 strengthens against CCY2 . . . (9.3) (8.7) (0.4) 1.1
Impact on profit or loss if CCY1 weakens against CCY2 . . . . . 9.3 8.7 0.4 (1.1)

(1) Calculated based on exchange rates of CHF 1.03 to $1.00, CHF 1.49 to c1.00, CHF 1.66 to £1.00 and c1.45 to $1.00, respectively.

(2) Calculated based on exchange rates of CHF 0.93 to $1.00, CHF 1.25 to c1.00, CHF 1.45 to £1.00 and c1.34 to $1.00, respectively.

(3) Calculated based on exchange rates of CHF 0.94 to $1.00, CHF 1.22 to c1.00, CHF 1.46 to £1.00 and c1.29 to $1.00, respectively.

Foreign Exchange Transaction Risk

We incur currency transaction risk whenever one of our operating subsidiaries enters into either a
purchase or sale transaction using a currency other than its functional currency. Our currency risk arises from